WHEREAS the active citizens of Bloomington and Monroe County, Indiana, have repeatedly expressed interest in meetings of both the Monroe County School Corporation Board of Trustees and the Bloomington Common Council, and

WHEREAS for a number of years now both groups have held their meetings on the first and third Thursdays of the month, and

WHEREAS although the Bloomington Common Council has expressed willingness to work out a new schedule of meetings, the newly reorganized Monroe County Community School Corporation Board of Trustees took the initiative and set its meetings, beginning in September, for the second and fourth Thursdays of the month, and

WHEREAS thereby the active citizens of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, now may attend meetings of the Monroe County Community School Corporation Board and the Bloomington Common Council without conflict of time,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, bestow its deep gratitude and a large orchid on the Monroe County Community School Corporation Board of Trustees for its action in the public interest.

Charlotte T. Zietlow, CouncilPresident

Francis X. McCloskey, Mayor

adopted: frynt 2, 1973